72/2017-Cus, dated 16.08.2017 

claimed by the Noticee M/s. International Seaport Dredging Private Limited, 

Chennai- 600032, should not be denied and Customs duty, as applicable, should 

not be recovered from them; 

(b) the differential Customs duty amounting to Rs.10,69,56,753/- (Rupees Ten 

Crores, Sixty Nine Lakhs, Fifty Six Thousand, Seven Hundred and Fifty Three 

only), as detailed in Table-B above, short paid by them, should not be demanded 

and recovered from them under Section 28(4) of the Customs Act, 1962; 

(c) interest on the Customs duty as mentioned in (b) above should not be charged 

and recovered from them, under the provisions of Section 28AA of the Customs